

Present None

File taken up today in view of the instructions received from the Hon'ble High Court for adjourning the matters already fixed for 17.8.20' to 31.8.20' on account of the apprehension of outbreak of COVID-2019. The case is adjourned to 9.11.20' for intents and purposes already ordered.

Date of order: 20.8.20'
jaspal singh stenographer-II

Sanjay Kumar Sachdeva
ADJ/ASJ/MACT, Patiala
UID NO. PB0090