

Union of India vs M/s Dadwal Enterprises and another

Present: Sh.Rajdeep Singh Adv., counsel for petitioner.
Sh.Shiv Sharma Adv., counsel for respondent No.1.
Service of performa respondent No.2 dispensed with vide
order dated 28.01.2020.

Order bearing No.28/RG/Spl/Misc. Dated 30.06.2020 in
respect of situation arising due to outbreak of the Novel coronavirus
(Covid-19) issued by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court has been
received vide which the Order No.24./RG/Spl./Misc. Dated 10.06.2020
regarding the working of the District and Sub Divisional Courts in the
States of Punjab, Haryana and Union Territory, Chandigarh shall continue
till further orders.

Record of Arbitrator not received. Record of Arbitrator be
called for 03.03.2021.

Date of Order: 03.12.2020
(Ajay Kumar)
Stenographer-1

(Kanwaljit Singh Bajwa)
District Judge
Pathankot

UID NO. PB-00059

“I attest to the accuracy and authenticity of this document.”